
Indi Double Wardrobe

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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Component parts supplied

Ref. Dimension Visual Qty.

1 142.5 x 96 x 2.6cm 1

2 142.5 x 46.2 x 3.6cm 2

3 97 x 52.5 x 5.1cm 1

4

5

6

7

90.8 x 45.2 x 4.1cm

70.2 x 50 x 5.6cm

97 x 50.5 x 26.4cm

46.6 x 14.5 x 3.2cm

1

1

1

2

8 92 x 2.6 x 2.6cm 1



48

4

6

6 x 30mm

D

E Anti Tip Kit 2

6 x 35mm

B 6

C 5417mm

6 x 60mm
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Exploded view
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Step 1: Align the legs with the slots on the bottom of the drawer box and use bolt (A) 
              with washer (C) and tighten using the Allen key (D).

Step 2: Align the side panels with the back panel and use bolt (A) with washer (C) and 
              tighten using the Allen key (D).

Please place a sheet or cloth on the floor to prevent damage to the unit when
assembling. 
Do not fully tighten bolts until you have completed the step.
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Step 3:  Align the door frame with the wardrobe carcass and use bolt (A) with washer (C) 
               and tighten using the Allen key (D) to fix the door frame.

Step 4: Place the top (3) in the correct position as shown in the image and use bolt (A) 
              with washer (C) and tighten using Allen key (D) to assemble. 

Assembly instruction

www.dunelm.com



A

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 1

AC

D

A

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 1

BC

D

Step 5: Using at least 2 people, lay the wardrobe down on the floor on it’s back, align the
             bottom panel (4) use bolt (A) with washer (C) and tighten using Allen key (D) 
             to assemble.

Step 6: Align the drawer box with the wardrobe carcass and use bolt (B) with washer (C)
             and tighten using Allen key (D) to assemble.
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Step 7: Using at least 2 people, rotate the wardrobe so it is standing upright and then 
              place the hanging bar on the brackets.

              Note: Ensure all bolts are fully tightened. 
             

Step 8: Use the provided tip kit to fix to the wall. 

Note: Ensure all bolts are fully tightened. 
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97cm 52.5cm

185cm

14.5cm

26.4cm

40.9cm

144.1cm



advice

advice

Manufactured in india for
Dunelm (Soft Furnishings) Ltd. LE7 1AD

& Dunelm (Soft Furnishings) Londonderry Ltd. BT48 8QN
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